

गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय,बिलासपुर (छ०ग०) GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (CG)

(A Central University established by the central University Act.2009 No. 25 of 2009)

No. 48

/Dev/2021

Bilaspur, Dated: 261812021

NOTIFICATION

As per recommendation of the Gender Champions Selection Committee dated 19th August, 2021 (held on an online mode) and UGC guidelines, the following students (11 Girls and 11 Boys) have been selected/nominated by the competent officer for Gender Champions in Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for the session 2020-2021:

S.No.	Name of the Students	Name of the	S.No.	Name of the Students	Name of the
	(Girls)	Department		(Boys)	Department
1.	Apurva Agarwal	Economics	1.	Ashutosh Tiwari	Biotechnology
2.	Aakriti Tamrakar	Social Work	2.	Kamlesh Patel	Law
3.	Vaishali Gupta	Biotechnology	3.	Subham Pathak	Rural Technology
4.	Rashi Trivedi	Commerce	4.	Basant Ku. Pradhan	Botany
5.	Tejaswini Sharma	Anthropology	5.	Saumy Sharma	Chemistry
6.	Arya Tripathi	Chemistry	6.	Paleshwar Sahu	Pharmacy
7.	Vidhi Shrivastava	Biotechnology	7.	Saksham Trivedi	Commerce
8.	Aishwarya	Botany	8.	Aniruddha	Law
	· ·	v.		Shrivastava	
9.	Shivi Nandini Pandey	Pharmacy	9.	Akash Kumar	English
10,	Priyanka Verma	Forestry	10.	Ankit Sahu	Economics
11.	Dipali	Botany	11.	Kunal Kumar	Botany

All members are advised for implementation and creating an environment that foster equal treatment for Gender in the University Campus. The members of the Gender Champions shall work under the supervision of the Nodal Officer (Gender Champions).

By Order,

Registrar (Acting)

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for information to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 2. The Secretary, UGC, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002 for information.
- 3. All Deans, Schools of Studies/all Heads, Teaching Departments, GGV, for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Dean, Students Welfare, GGV, for information.
- 5. The Coordinator, IT Cell, with a request to kindly upload this notification in the University Website of Gender Champions link.
- 6. The In charge Media Cell/Nodal Officer, Gender Champions for information and necessary action.
- 7. All selected members of Gender Champions (11 Girls and 11 Boys), GGV, for information and necessary action.
- 8. Office Copy.

Assistant Registrar (Dev.)